

Deschutes County Public Safety Coordinating Council 3:30 PM

Via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84621503206?pwd=bFY1ZIYwOXM0ejNnNTJENjlWeDhaQT09

Meeting ID: 846 2150 3206 Passcode: 804825

I. Call to Order & Introductions

Chair Presiding Judge Wells Ashby

II. February and April Minutes

Chair Ashby

Action: Approve Minutes

- 1. Approval of Minutes of the February 7, 2023 Public Safety Coordinating Council Meeting
- 2. Approval of Minutes of the April 4, 2023 Public Safety Coordinating Council Meeting

III. Public Comment

Chair Ashby

IV. Justice Reinvestment Formula Grant

Trevor Stephens (Community Justice)

3. Discussion and Consideration of Approval for Support Letter for Preliminary 2023-2025 Downward Departure / Short-Term Transitional Leave Plan

V. Change to Recording/Location of Public LPSCC Meeting Proceedings

Angie Powers (Administration)

Update

VI. Other Business

Chair Ashby

VII. Adjourn

Chair Ashby



Deschutes County encourages persons with disabilities to participate in all programs and activities. To request this information in an alternate format please call (541) 617-4747.